5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

FILE NO	990567	
_		

ORDINANCE NO. 102-99
R0#98091

[Settlement of Lawsuit]

AUTHORIZING SETTLEMENT OF LITIGATION OF KINSEY SHERYL BRENNAN AGAINST THE CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO FOR \$240,000.00

Be it ordained by the People of the City and County of San Francisco:

Section 1. The City Attorney is hereby authorized to settle the action entitled "Kinsey Sheryl Brennan v. City and County of San Francisco," San Francisco Superior Court No. 992-208, by the payment of \$240,000.00.

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND RECOMMENDED:

LOUISE H. RENNE

RECOMMENDED:

San Francisco Fire Department

City Attorney

By:

TERENCE J. HOWZELL Deputy City Attorney

ROBERT DEMMONS
Chief of the San Francisco
Fire Department

FUNDS AVAILABLE:

APPROVED:

EDWARD HARRINGTON

Controller

1G-AGF-AAA 97-09-31

975024 05311 \$240,000.00

RAY CONNORS

Secretary of the San Francisco

Fire Commission

AUDIT COMMITTEE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Ordinance

File Number:

990567

Date Passed:

Ordinance authorizing settlement of litigation of Kinsey Sheryl Brennan against the City and County of San Francisco by payment of \$240,000.

April 12, 1999 Board of Supervisors — PASSED, ON FIRST READING

Ayes: 9 - Ammiano, Becerril, Bierman, Katz, Kaufman, Leno, Newsom, Yaki, Yee

Absent: 2 - Brown, Teng

April 19, 1999 Board of Supervisors — FINALLY PASSED

Ayes: 8 - Ammiano, Becerril, Brown, Katz, Kaufman, Leno, Yaki, Yee

Absent: 3 - Bierman, Newsom, Teng

File No. 990567

I hereby certify that the foregoing Ordinance was FINALLY PASSED on April 19, 1999 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L. Young

Clerk of the Board

APR 3 0 1999

Date Approved

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.